
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34224

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 34224 (ITB LB16~017) for Providing Diversion of Green Waste
Services to the City of Long Beach (BPLB16000018)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34224 is~~f.a~d 1ntered as of March 20,2018 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Consolidated Disposal Service, LLC (Contractor).

Contract No. 34224 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. First Renewal option extending term to March 31, 2019.

_X_ 2. Adding $65,000 for a new total amount of $195,000

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

CONTRACTOR, , ..,f)
ilP('Aj/

CONTRACTOR:

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
-- reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

~_ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Outmof-State Contractor

(Signature)

(Print I Type Name)
President I Vice President { Secretary I Treasurer

(circle one)
President / Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer

(circle one)

Approved as to form:

CHAZ,s ~' CityAttorneyBY:~~L---·
\ Deputy



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached; and notthetru thfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California
Cou nty of Los Angeles

before me, Donna Pernod, Notary Public-------
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Matthew Niklas ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perSOfl(.¢} whose namejs) is/a~
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sJfe/t~ey executed the same in
his/hlr/th,6ir authorized capacity(i«/s), and that by his/h(r/th,fir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(p), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(¢} acted, executed the instrument

On 3/30/18

I certify under PE NAL TY OF PERJ URY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature &01!d4 i1-J
, eel

_ DONNA PERNOO
~ Notary Public - California z
~ los Angeles County ~

. . Commission # 2183090
My Comrn, Expir~s Mar 11, 2021

(Seal)

10



CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

RELATING TO THE RENEWAL NO. ONE OF CONTRACT NO. 34224
TO PROVIDE DIVERSION OF GREEN WASTE SERVICES

FOR THE CITY OF LONG BEACH
IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The undersigned, Secretary of CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SERVICE, L.L.C., a

Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that the following

is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was duly adopted by REPUBLIC

SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, the sale member of the Company (the

"Member") by written consent of the Member on February 24,2016, that such resolution

has not been rescinded, amended or modified in any respect, and is in full force and effect
on the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that 0) any individual at the time holding the position of General
Manager or Area Director, Finance be, and each of them hereby is, appointed as an
Authorized Agent, to act in the name and on behalf of the Company and to include the
execution of related documents, in connection with the day-to-day business activities of
the Company, and further, that (ii) in addition to the General Manager or Area Director,
Finance, any individual at the time holding the position of Area Director, Business
Development; Area Director, Operations; or Market Vice President be, and each of them
hereby is, appointed as an Authorized Agent to execute any bid and proposal, and if
awarded, any related contract for services to be performed by the Company and any bond
required by such bid, proposal or contract, all in accordance with the existing Levels of
Authority and other relevant policies and procedures.

I further certify that MATTHEW R. NIKLAS holds the title of General Manager and in

such capacity has full authority to act in the name and on behalf of the Company as set
forth in the foregoing resolution.

WITNESS MY HAND, this 26th day of March, 2018.



EXHIBIT "A"

ITB LB16-017
Diversion of Green Waste Services

Contract No. 34224

Contractor: Consolidated Disposal Service, LLC
Amendment No. One

Exercising first renewal option.

Reference: Purchase Order No. BPLB16000018



REPUBLIC
SERVICES / 2531 E,6ih st, Long Beach CA 90805

(800) 299-4898 republicservices.corn

March 30, 2018

Tara Yeats
Accounting Purchasing Agent
City of Long Beach
333 W, Ocean Blvd. ih Floor
Long Beach, CA 90802

RE: Disposal Rate Increase

Est Annual Unit of
Quantities Measure Price

399 Per Trip $198.15

1 Per Trip $55,75

1 Per Trip $55.75

2770 Per Ton $55.75

1 Rental Rate Included

1 Rental Rate Included

1 Per Item Included

Percentage Percentage 97

This letter is to inform you of our disposal rate changes at the following transfer stations effective
November 1,2017.

BEL-ART
2495 E, 68th sr
Long Beach

Falcon
3031 East St.
Wilmington

The increased rates are the result of the implementation of California Senate Bill 1 (SB1) as well as
increased green waste handling and processing costs. In addition to SB1, we have seen significant
disposal cost increases for green waste from the respective disposal locations.

As a result of these increase to our costs, we are revising the rates for contract # 34224 to reflect the
proposed rate increase on ITB-LB 16-017 Diversion of Green Waste (Bid Section - Attachment A)

Cost for Round Trip Transportation for:

1, One (1) forty (40) cubic yard roll-off container (1-trip)

2, Two (2) forty (40) cubic yard roll-off container (1-trip)

3, One (1) twenty-five (25) cubic yard roll-off container (t-trlp)

Cost for Recycling:

4, Bulk Material and Chipped material

5, 25 Cu. Yard

6,40 Cu Yard

7. Oversized limbs/logs/slumps (2ft) or larger

8. Diversion Rate

If you have any questions regarding this letter, feel free to contact me directly.

Sincerely, n
L.€f~~/
General Manager
925-305-6222


